South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 09, 2024, 03:01:19 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*4107 (Rat #0320, Act #0300 of 2010) Joint Resolution, By White and Bowen
Summary: Anderson County School District Five

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO REQUIRE ALL ROAD, SEWER, AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS NECESSITATED BY
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN ANDERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FIVE FUNDED BY THE DISTRICT'S
APRIL 2007 ONE HUNDRED FORTY MILLION DOLLAR BOND ISSUE REFERENDUM TO BE PAID FOR SOLELY FROM
PROCEEDS OF THAT BOND ISSUE. - ratified title

05/20/09
05/21/09
06/16/09
06/16/09
01/28/10
01/29/10
06/01/10
06/01/10
06/02/10
06/03/10
06/03/10
06/07/10
06/14/10
07/01/10
09/09/10

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-268
Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-93

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-71
Amended SJ-29

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-41

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-41

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-29
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17

Roll call Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-17

Ratified R 320

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/14/10

Act No. 300

Page 1 of 1



