South Carolina Legislature

09, 2024, 03:01:19 am May

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*4107 (Rat #0320, Act #0300 of 2010) Joint Resolution, By White and Bowen

Summary: Anderson County School District Five

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO REQUIRE ALL ROAD, SEWER, AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS NECESSITATED BY SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN ANDERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FIVE FUNDED BY THE DISTRICT'S APRIL 2007 ONE HUNDRED FORTY MILLION DOLLAR BOND ISSUE REFERENDUM TO BE PAID FOR SOLELY FROM PROCEEDS OF THAT BOND ISSUE. - ratified title

05/20/09	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-268
05/21/09	House	Read second time HJ-11
06/16/09	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-93
06/16/09	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-71
01/28/10	Senate	Amended SJ-29
01/29/10		Scrivener's error corrected
06/01/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
06/01/10	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-41
06/02/10	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-29
06/03/10	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17
06/03/10	House	Roll call Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-17
06/07/10		Ratified R 320
06/14/10		Became law without Governor's signature
07/01/10		Effective date 06/14/10
09/09/10		Act No. 300